

MISUMI Europa GmbH · Franklinstr. 61-63 · 60486 Frankfurt/Main · Germany

## Conformity of MISUMI products

December 2024

MISUMI Europa GmbH has committed itself to environmental protection and has set up an environmental management system in accordance with DIN EN ISO 14001. Further information on this and the corresponding certificates can be found on our homepage under https://de.misumi-ec.com/de/unternehmen/verantwortung. To this end, MISUMI products meet the requirements of the

- RoHS Directive (RoHS II Directive 2011/65/EU and RoHS III Directive 2015/863/EU),
- REACH Regulation (Regulation (EU) 1907/2006).
- Regulation (EC) No 1005/2009 on substances that deplete the ozone layer,
- Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 on persistent organic pollutants (POPs) and the
- Directive 2013/59/Euratom

and, according to current knowledge, do not contain conflict minerals or per- and polyfluorinated chemicals (PFAS).

If you need information about the U.S. Toxic Substances Control Act or California's Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (CP65), please contact us.

According to our current state of knowledge, all MISUMI products do not contain any substances in concentrations or in cross-border, notifiable compounds that restrict or prohibit their placing on the market. We provide all information about our products, including on our homepage, to the best of our knowledge and belief. They correspond to the current state of the art.

With our extensive product portfolio, verification and documentation without exception is not always possible. In this respect, we generally do not give any generally valid assurance of product conformity in the sense of warranty law.

Of course, we will inform you as soon as we become aware of any deviations from the aforementioned guidelines.

We will be happy to assist you in further discussions or joint consultations.

We look forward to further cooperation.

T+49 69 668173-0

F+49 69 668173-361

Best regards,

MISUMI Europa GmbH

Arno Schwarz

Manager Director

Geschäftsführer: Noriaki Murata, Arno Schwarz Sitz: Frankfurt am Main, Deutschland Registergericht: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, Deutschland, HRB 111507

UST.-Id.-Nr.: DE 227644836, St.-Nr.: 1423978169

Commerzbank AG: IBAN DE06 5004 0000 0382 2913 00, BIC COBADEFFXXX

**Director Legal** 

MISUMI Europa GmbH Franklinstr. 61-63

60486 Frankfurt/Main Germany

info@misumi-europe.com www.misumi-europe.com



